09/367479

R55HEREC'd PCT/PSQ EPAR MAIT AUSOM 2002 Patent and Trademark Office

101160018

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
8-12-99	Name: Gladstone Port Authority
•	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Street Address: Yarroon Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Circuit / Idai Cost
X Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Change of Name	City Cladators Oversaland Country Avetalia
□ Other	City: <u>Gladstone,</u> Queensland, Country: <u>Australia</u> Zip: <u>4680</u>
Execution Date: July 27, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): \mathcal{O}_{1}	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: \[\text{Yes} \times \text{No} \]
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
13.	
A.Patent Application No.(s):	B.Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	Additional numbers attached: 🗆 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	Total number of applications and patents involved
be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel	
internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Gregory & Matkin P.S.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300	8. Deposit account number 23-0925
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
George G. Grigel	The 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
08/23/1999 MGORBON 00000031 09367479 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS	
40.63 OF ASSIGNMENTS 02 FC:581 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, ALAN HUTH, an Australian citizen
(list inventors) W/ RCLLORCAD, of 12 George Street, Gladstone, Queensland, 4680, Australia
(list city, state) respectively, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: (title of invention)
BULK MATERIALS LOADING DEVICE
for which I/we (choose one)
(a) are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on this day of, 19
(b) made an application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application having been filed by us on and given Serial No
do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto GLADSTONE PORT AUTHORITY
of the state/country of Australia (list state/country of incorporation) having a principal place of business at: (list full address of assignee)
the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. I/We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said (list assignee)
for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.
Signature of 1st Inventor Date
ALAN HUTH
Signature of 2nd Inventor Date
Signature of 3rd Inventor Date
Signature of 4th Inventor Date
Signature of 5th Inventor Date

F1 273741057

Date

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0081

Signature of 6th Inventor